-   -

   (3,788,223)

  Total fund balance (deficit):   $   (1,518,764)

   590,247

   4,699,722

   2,560,888

   6,332,093

19. PRIOR-PERIOD ADJUSTMENT AND RECLASSIFICATION

During the current fiscal year, the Municipality corrected certain accounting entries reported as

expenses in the prior fiscal year’s GFFS.  As a result, the Municipality recorded retroactively the

following prior - period adjustment for Consolidated Waste Services LLC for $448,272 and Landfill

Technologies of Cabo Rojo LLC for $151,728 for total amount of $600,000. On prior year audit the

$600,000 was recorded in account payable however the two companies mentioned above had a note

payable agreement.

The following schedule reconciles the fund balances, as previously reported by the Municipality, to

the beginning fund balances, as restated.

Fund balance at the

beginning of fiscal year, as

previously reported

Reclassifications

and prior year

adjutment

Fund balances at

beginning  of fiscal

year, as restated

Major governmental funds:

General Fund (4,979,164)$   600,000   (4,379,164)

Debt service fund 1,374,695   -   1,374,695

State legislative joint resolutions special revenue fund 4,411,830   -   4,411,830

FEMA Hurricane Maria -   -   -

807,361   600,000   1,407,361

Other governmental funds:

Other non mayor governmental funds 2,605,416   -   2,605,416

Total other non mayor governmental funds 2,605,416   -   2,605,416

   Total governmental funds 3,412,777$   600,000   4,012,777

72 | P a g e

   COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   AUTONOMOUS MUNICIPALITY OF CABO ROJO   FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020

19. PRIOR-PERIOD ADJUSTMENT AND RECLASSIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Due to the prior-period adjustment was in the Fund Financial Statements, these balances were

transferred to the Governmental Wide Financial Statement through the conversion. The following

schedules reconciles the total net position balance at June 30, 2020 as previously reported by the